FROM DCHS TO EMORY CONFERENCE CENTER HOTEL
5HR 54MIN
[bookmark: _GoBack]377.8MI

1. Start out going northwest on New Hartford Rd/US-231 N., Then 0.11 miles, 0.11 total miles
2. Take the US-60 Byp E/US-231 E ramp. Then 0.26 miles, 0.36 total miles
3. Merge onto US-60 E/Wendell Ford Expy E. Then 0.51 miles, 0.87 total miles
4. Take EXIT 17 toward Bowling Green. Then 0.43 miles, 1.30 total miles
5. Merge onto William H. Natcher Pkwy S. Then 69.69 miles, 70.99 total miles
6. Merge onto I-65 S via EXIT 2B toward Nashville (Crossing into Tennessee). Then 55.73 miles, 126.72 total miles
7. Keep left to take I-24 E via EXIT 86 toward I-40 E/Chattanooga/Knoxville. Then 4.82 miles, 131.54 total miles
8. Keep right to take I-24 E via EXIT 213A toward Chattanooga (Passing through Georgia, then crossing into Tennessee). Then 133.76 miles, 265.30 total miles
9. Merge onto I-75 S/GA-401 S via EXIT 185A toward Atlanta (Crossing into Georgia). Then 105.50 miles, 370.80 total miles
10. Merge onto I-85 N/GA-403 N via EXIT 251 on the left toward I-75 S/Greenville. Then 1.72 miles, 372.52 total miles
11. Merge onto GA-13 N via EXIT 86 toward Buford Hwy. Then 2.08 mile,s 374.59 total miles
12. Turn right onto Lenox Rd NE. Lenox Rd NE is 0.1 miles past Sidney Marcus Blvd NE, Then 0.11 miles 374.71 total miles
13. Lenox Rd NE becomes Cheshire Bridge Rd NE. Then 0.40 miles, 375.11 total miles
14. Turn left onto Lavista Rd NE/GA-236. Lavista Rd NE is 0.1 miles past Sheridan Rd NE Original Pancake House is on the left, If you reach Alco St NE you've gone a little too far, Then 1.06 miles, 376.17 total miles
15. Turn right onto Briarcliff Rd NE/GA-42., Briarcliff Rd NE is 0.1 miles past Vista Valley Dr NE, Starbucks Coffee is on the corner. Then 0.71 miles, 376.89 total miles
16. Turn slight left onto Clifton Rd NE., Clifton Rd NE is just past Milledge Pl NE. Then 0.79 miles, 377.68 total miles
17. Turn left., 0.1 miles past Clifton Way NE, If you reach Clifton Heights Ln NE you've gone a little too far, Then 0.10 miles. 377.78 total miles
18. Turn slight right. Then 0.03 miles, 377.81 total miles
19. Emory Conference Center Hotel, 1615 CLIFTON ROAD NORTHEAST.
From the Emory Conference Center to the Georgia Aquarium
20 MIN & 6.7 MI
1. Start out going south. Then 0.03 miles 0.03 total miles
2. Turn slight left. Then 0.10 miles 0.13 total miles
3. Turn right onto Clifton Rd NE. Then 0.79 miles 0.92 total miles
4. Turn left onto Briarcliff Rd NE/GA-42. Briarcliff Rd NE is just past Biltmore Dr NE. Then 2.51 miles 3.43 total miles
5. Turn right onto Ponce de Leon Ave NE/US-78 W/US-29 S/US-278 W/GA-10/GA-8. Continue to follow Ponce de Leon Ave NE/US-78 W/US-29 S/US-278 W/GA-8. Ponce de Leon Ave NE is just past Saint Augustine Pl NE. If you are on Moreland Ave NE and reach Blue Ridge Ave NE you've gone a little too far. Then 2.00 miles 5.43 total miles
6. Turn left onto US-78 W/US-29 S/US-278 W/GA-8/Juniper St NE. US-78 W is just past Piedmont Ave NE. If you reach Peachtree St NE you've gone a little too far. Then 0.08 miles 5.51 total miles
7. Take the 1st right onto North Ave NE/US-78 W/US-29 S/US-278 W/GA-8. If you are on Courtland St NE and reach Linden Ave NE you've gone about 0.1 miles too far. Then 0.50 miles 6.01 total miles
8. Turn left onto Centennial Olympic Park Dr NW. Centennial Olympic Park Dr NW is just past Williams St NW. If you reach McAfee St NW you've gone about 0.1 miles too far. Then 0.46 miles 6.47 total miles
9. Turn right onto Ivan Allen Jr Blvd NW. Ivan Allen Jr Blvd NW is just past Mills St NW. If you reach W Peachtree Pl NW you've gone a little too far. Then 0.09 miles 6.56 total miles
10. Take the 1st left.. Just past Lovejoy St NW. If you reach McAfee St NW you've gone a little too far. Then 0.05 miles 6.61 total miles
11. Turn left. Then 0.05 miles 6.66 total miles
12. Georgia Aquarium, 225 BAKER ST NW.
